
425LEXINGTON

ENTIRE 11TH FLOOR: 19,918 RSF
ENTIRE 10TH FLOOR: 19,918 RSF

FOR LEASE

BRUCE MOSLER
212 841 7900 / bmosler@cushwake.com

ETHAN SILVERSTEIN
212 698 2694 / ethan.silverstein@cushwake.com

ANTHONY LOPRESTI
212 841 7701 / anthony.lopresti@cushwake.com

GREG KUHLMAN
212 841 7959 / greg.kuhlman@cushwake.com

©2020 Cushman & Wakefield. All rights reserved. The information contained in this communication is strictly confidential. This information has been obtained from 
sources believed to be reliable but has not been verified. NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS MADE AS TO THE CONDITION OF 
THE PROPERTY (OR PROPERTIES) REFERENCED HEREIN OR AS TO THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN, AND 
SAME IS SUBMITTED SUBJECT TO ERRORS, OMISSIONS, CHANGE OF PRICE, RENTAL OR OTHER CONDITIONS, WITHDRAWAL WITHOUT NOTICE, AND TO ANY 
SPECIAL LISTING CONDITIONS IMPOSED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER(S). ANY PROJECTIONS, OPINIONS OR ESTIMATES ARE SUBJECT TO UNCERTAINTY AND 
DO NOT SIGNIFY CURRENT OR FUTURE PROPERTY PERFORMANCE.

FLOORS CAN BE LEASED 
INDIVIDUALLY OR COMBINED



•	 Landlord will provide cash allowance or turnkey to a cap for qualified tenant 

•	 Efficient column free floorplate with 13’ slab-to-slab heights

•	 Low profile perimeter convectors with continuous window line

•	 Interconnecting stair currently exists for two floor tenant or can be removed for single floor tenant

•	 Steps from Grand Central Station with access to mass transportation and amenities

PROPERTY FEATURES:

AVAILABLE FLOORS SIZE POSSESSION CONDITION

Entire 11th Floor 19,918 RSF Immediate Raw

Entire 10th Floor 19,918 RSF Immediate White-Box

425LEXINGTON



LAW FIRM PLAN TEST FIT
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LEXINGTON AVENUE

SPACE TYPE PLAN

Single Attorney
Double Attorney
Interior Double Attorney
Total Attorney

Secretary
Paralegal
Support
Receptionist

19
16
8

43

8
8
2
1

TOTAL 62

Secretary: Attorney 1 : 5

Paralegal: Attorney 1 : 5

PERSONNEL

SPACE TYPE SEATS PLAN

SPACE SEATS

CLOSED:
Boardroom
Conference
Conference

OPEN:
Cafe
Attorney Lounge
Partner Caucus

18
10
4

18
6
5

1
2
1

1
2
2

18
20
4

18
12
10

TOTAL 9 82

Conference Seats/Attorney 0.98/attorney

COLLABORATION

SPACE TYPE PLAN

Reception
Conference Pantry
Mailroom/ Storage
Copy/Print Area
Cots
IT Server Room
Wellness Room
Guest Toilet

1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1

SUPPORT

FINANCIAL PLAN TEST FIT
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LEXINGTON AVENUE

SPACE TYPE SF PLAN

POA
WSA
Receptionist

300
48
48

3
103

1

TOTAL 107

Office: Workstations 3%  I  97%

PERSONNEL

SPACE TYPE SEATS PLAN

SPACE SEATS

CLOSED:
Boardroom
Conference
Conference
Conference
Meeting
Phone Room
Phone Room

OPEN:
Cafe
Meeting

18
10
8
6
4
3
2

21
4

1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
4

18
10
8
6
4
3
4

21
16

TOTAL 13 90

Collaboration Seats/Person 0.84/person

COLLABORATION

SPACE TYPE PLAN

Reception
Storage
Mailroom
Wellness Room
Copy/Print Area
Cots
IT Server Room

1
2
1
1
2
4
1

SUPPORT

425LEXINGTON


